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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
srie D Key Indicator < 2.7.1
Under Cntenon II of Teachmg Learnmg and Evaluatmn

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. .

a) Yes & - bHNo O
B) Age: 9 C) College Name: O N- RO‘-S U C’O\L@(g 2.
D) Gender: a) Female ﬁ b) Male 3  c¢) Transgender 7 PR
E) What degree program are you pursuing now? :
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c)MPhil. O
d) Doctorate O e)Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? : xSy o
a) Arts () b) Commerce (] c) Science . - "8/ .
d) Professional M e) Other: ( ) ;

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportumty to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT - Tead!:ng—Léafnmg and Evaluaﬁon

3

Student Sausfactlon Surveymn Tgaching Leammg Process

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
485 t0 100% AL BN B
3?76(084% RIS 2 Ll REaRTERE S BWERST G ansn gy

“/2/—55i669% S i A S e
1- 30 to 54% e . ol b R TIE T TR ;
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? i
4 —Thoroughly g
_ 3= Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective ;
-3~ Sometimes effective .
2 — Just satisfactorily 3 Yt iy
1- Generally ineffective
- Very poor communicaiion

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be descnbed as

4— Excellent o an et IR dhaaeRoR

3 - Very good

- Good

1 < 'Fair' SeEstivg) ob § BEAE
0- Poor '
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2= Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Bvery time
3 — Usually ;
A= Oocasxonally/Sometlmes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promotmg mtemshlp, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. i’} ik VT LTS : . :
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in oogmtlve, socml and
emotional growth. - SUTIRE ; GRbr .
4 — Significantly
%— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. -
4 — Strongly agree
_ 3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Page3



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation prooess by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
_2= Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Bvery time
3 — Usually ;
A= Occasxonally/Someumes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promotmg mtemshlp, studem excbange field visit
opportunities for students. : 1) y Ry R0 : ; w '
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cogmtlve, socml and
emotional growth. - ; Sl R - L
4 — Significantly
‘3/— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. -
4 — Strongly agree
Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. . ]
4 - Every time

j}Usually
~ Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an ass1gned task to you.
4 — Every time i
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor
12. The teachers 1llustrate the concepts through examples and apphcatxons
4 — Every time .
Usually
/ Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

o N e1370) THY:

a8 The teachers 1dent1fy your strengths and encoufage you thh prowdmg nght devel of

challenges.
4 — Fully
__3< Reasonably
2 — Partially e
1 — Slightly ‘ ihindn 08
0— Unable to

14. Teachersareableto:denufyyomweaknessee.andhelpynutoovemomethem. F N
4 — Every time gy e Elarmtd -
/Zﬁl;’sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
~ Some what
-1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. :
4 — To a great extent
3 —Moderate
/gf)me what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
yo - 89%
»2— 50 - 69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching- learmngprooessmyemlmnmtexs verygood.
4 —Strongly agree SR,
~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

~ 21. Give three observation / smggestxons to mprmetheovmll teachmg 1earmng expemenoe
in your institution. - i 3 Freser gt 1,

a) ShO\/{AO( EY\CD\A.YG%Q/ \S")’\LA-QN\_/L in ‘H\JU% @M SKA MATOO

0) Er\ooumﬂ@ "E/)\m CSPBULS CMC‘M MM“%

i g

A
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 271
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Leaming and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
_ format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes\ O b) No (|
B) Age: | & \ | C) College Name: [$\/- /Qa,'J t) C@’Uﬁj &
N
D) Gender: a) Female (O b) Male 0O c¢) Transgender 9
E) Wha';?gree program are you pursuing now?
Bachelor's O b)Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a)Arts O b) Commerce () ,e)ﬁ:ience =)
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT — Teaching—I earning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
85 to 100%
3—-70 to 84%
2 - 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. ‘I:%well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
—Thoroughly :
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
/4~/Alvzvays effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
‘(tg:sellent |
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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o

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 _ Usually fair
ggsjometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. :
4 — Regularly
— Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

The institutjon provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes,
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
~ Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

jyccasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0 -1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time '
3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely '
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully

;}Reasonably
— Partially

1 — Slightly

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
/2—/Osoc&iSionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never ’
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
< Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
~ Some what ;
1 — Very little :
0 — Not at all | ; 3 RO WA

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
/lZgisagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
— Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
'3-70-89%
2 -50 - 69%
—30-49% -
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) go‘oi AV fatpon. ana Pmpastant:  py the
9o 6d (AMMUMEAL S SKILLS

b)

[431F710l016
67 S1va Pasad
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
-Student Satisfaction Survey
s Key Indiéator <2.7.1
Under Cntenon lI of Teachmg Learmng and Evaluauon

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey..
a) Yes HNo O

B) Age: |19 C) College Name: 2V RAIUV COLLEME

D) Gender:  a) Female & b) Male O ) Transgender "
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s. O .¢)MPhil. . O
d) Doctorate O e)Other ( ) s

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? : TR, :
a)Arts O b) Commerce () c) Science EZ/ e
d) Professional ™ e) Other: ( ) :

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted. R
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one. Sy
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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- Criterion IT - Teadilng—LeammgandEvﬂua&on

,."5 N‘ v

Student Satnsfactlon Survepon Teaching Learmng Process

Followmg are questions for online student \setisfnetion survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covened in the class‘7
4L85t0100%

' 3 70t084% ¥ESTHE HTNE ARG taitead LR el ) (1T R Sl e P
2—551669% Lideges 5 fvg ; i figHy 3izd ¥
AC 30U SR 100 L5 A T GA y
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Sk
4 —Thoroughly : :
3~ Satisfactorily ' i g
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 - Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective : G
3= Sometimes effective - - - e
2 — Just satisfactorily R it BB AL

1- Generally ineffective ~
U- Very poor communicaiion

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be descnbed as

4— Excellent yeigis ety 2 Vil ng b
3 — Very good S et U |
1 < Fair’ SRR £ L ot i R IR

0- Poor ' A
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation prooess by the teachers.
4 — Always fair - &
327 Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
_A~ Every time

3 — Usually gt ey i g i i ki

2- Oocasxonally/Somctlmes SETTARA T
1 — Rarely ey
0- Never SUITE L AP S O

a8 g,
WLiTt, id

. The institute takes active mterest in promotmg mternslnp, student exchange, field v131t
opportunities for students. % e AR T UL S Lol is il :
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
_B=Never

. The teaching and mentonngprocess in your institution facnhtates you in cogmtlve, soc1a1 and
emotional growth.. ' ; o citinng; ; R R
4- ngmﬁcantly
3 — Very well
2= Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. - :

4 — Strongly agree I Y
3= Agree ) corilpetd
2 — Neutral i3t trae r
1 — Disagree ' 7i %

0 Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencws, course outcomes -and programme

outcomes.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0O- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. wlises
/Everytlme Sz SRR AN SR
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor
12. The teachers lllusu‘ate the concepts through examples and apphcatlons .
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

sigsisd : ARt AAER T R : ) j(g

13 ’Ihe teachets 1dent1fy your strengths and encourage you w1th provndmg nght level of:
challenges.
4 — Fully
_3=Reasonably _ ¢ Hedutud
2 — Partially BELTT
1 — Slightly 141
0- Unable to

14. Teachersareabletoxdcnufyymnweaknessesandhdpynutoovermmeﬂkm
4 — Every time iy
AT Usually g
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes ¢ i
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4= Strongly agree
- 3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/-teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential lea::mng, parhmpanVe :

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
g 0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life slnlls and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
_3=Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3=70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching- learmngpwooessmymmmmelsverygood.
4 —Strongly agree i3
~ Agree
2 — Neutral !
1 - Disagree T B
0 — Strongly disagree Symial

2., Gwethreeobservanon/suggesnons tompmvetheovetﬂltea@ﬂg*leammgexpemence
myourlnstltutxon. ; { , i _,.!u ¢ AT IR

a) S\/\ou\C\ \oe, attive n vav\crhv\(ﬁ (n’chr\KL\lPS
b) Provide omd\tbnmm —Qoy dcqm (-k:udxﬁfi Qc:}uro&el?

o  drahdute S\/\D\A\d take actkive 1V\temg»’(_:<n Lard

Vst O Ppuvtumitics Loy gden}J[S R

52 54 i .7' 'El'}'; }
o e pawir 311
I i 2o ¥ £ LS8R 20
AT L
SRR R L5 M
. 7
2187 P
<A
28
S AR RS N SRR W

\rMD VagG\’V\ it
| \%m\sw 24

‘TW“)‘ Mecs
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; National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey ’
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion IT of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

| Guidelines for Students

'NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
l' Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
| in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
i’ format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
3 Yes b)No O

B)Age: 22 C) College Name: B.wv. Pog\) Colleqe

|

'D) Gender:  a) Female &(b) Male ) c) Transgender (@Y%

fE) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c) MPhil O

| d) Doctorate O ¢) Other ( )

|

'F ) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

' a)Arts O b) Commerce £ c) Science &y
d) Professional (3 ¢) Other: ( )

|

|

!Instructions to fill the questionnaire

1’ ® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate-one.

® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

|
|
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

|
i
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Criterion II — TeachingéLearning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85to 100%

3-70to 84%

2 —-55t069%
A=30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
| 4 —Thoroughly
. A&~ Satisfactorily
| 2-Poorly
! 1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
&= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

i4' The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
. 4—Excellent

3 — Very good
2~ Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

B
sy
g,
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.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Every time
3 — Usually
, 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
l 1 — Rarely
0— Never

T’J

oo

pe imsiliuie iakes aciive interesi in promoting internship, student exchange, fieid visit
)pportunities for students. :

4 — Regularly

3 - Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

,05 Never

8. ’i‘he teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very weil
/24 Moderately

1 — Marginally

0—- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

H
|

4 — Strongly agree

=~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree
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10. ']Leach_ers, inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
dutcomes. '
A= Every time

3 — Usually"

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through exampleé and applications.
| A~ Every time £
! 3 —Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

'

" 13.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
: ﬁhallenges.
4 — Fully
— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

i
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely
0 — Never
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e

-
-

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

A= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. Thc institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as exi)eriential learning, participative
l'ba’ming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
| 4= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. [Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

|
i
|

18 I,L‘,ﬁ'orts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
s{kills to make you ready for the world of work.
§ 4 — To a great extent
; ¥~ Moderate
N~ 2 — Some what
’ 1 — Very little
1 0 — Not at all

19. ‘Lhat percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
3 4 — Above 90%
|i 3~<70-8%%
' 2-50-69%
! 1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. 1

4 —Strongly agree

33— Agree

2 — Neutral

1 - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

in your institution.

a)

b)
Vi

jmpvo\fQ GO Net  woyk

Spoves  evevy day

(he overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

- Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

Gi. Svdha Syi
A3INHDYIRS

(25)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 271
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes O b) No ()
B) Age: R C) College Name: .\, Raj0 colle &Q
D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male o c¢) Transgender (.
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c) MPhil b
d) Doctorate O e)Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a)Arts O b)Commerce =~ (3  c)Science (I~
d) Professional () e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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cCriterion II — Teaching—I earning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A~ 85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
/4/—'I'horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
~ 0~ Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A/Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
(- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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o

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
~ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
_4—Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
_4~=Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
_4— Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. )

/4-/Every time

3 — Usually .

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
,4Z Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 -1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A—/Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
}—/Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
_4<"Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
_A4~= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
_4~<To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3=70-89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
/4—/Str?;::1y agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
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